$\frac{1}{100} \frac{1}{100} \frac{1}$	-03-1999	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office				
	01054823	e attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):				
Efim S. StatnikovO / S	Intern	al Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ver						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	r Street	Address: <u>P.O. Box 100422</u>				
Security Agreement Change	e of Name					
Other	City:	Birmingham State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>35210</u>				
Execution Date: March 20, 1999		nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No				
		······································				
Addition	nal numbers attached? 🗋 Ye	es 😡 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondencement should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown 	ndence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Tota	_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00				
	🛛 🖾 E	nclosed				
		uthorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis #408	Hwy. 8. Depo	osit account number:				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
City: Arlington State VA 71	P: 22202 (Attac	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou				
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZI	P: 22202 (Attac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
2/1999 NTHAT1 00000130 09273769	· ·`					
2/1999 MTHAI1 00000130 09273769 C:581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
2/1999 MTHAI1 00000130 09273769 0:581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	we and correct and any attached copy is a true copy R , R -1-99				

REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventors: EFIM S. STATNIKOV

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name and Address _UIT, L.L.C. Company_ of

Assignee: P.O. Box 100422, Birmingham, AL 35210

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States:

Identification of Invention:

PCT/RU98/00083 and Serial No. PCT/RU98/00082 Filing Date March 23, 1998

Title METHOD FOR ELECTROACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER EXCITATION

and any corresponding application for patent in the United States of America, (the Serial Number and filing date of which may be subsequently inserted if necessary to identify the invention) and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

It is agreed with said Assignee that no conflicting act or writing will follow, and that, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, such additional assignments and other writings and such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant will be undertaken and all necessary assistance and testimony in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents will be rendered either for the benefit of said Assignee or its assigns and legal representatives, and if the inventors are not available or able to so do, the Assignee is authorized to take action in the inventors place.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby appoint(s) as attorney LAURENCE R. BROWN, REG. NO. 16,486 at 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 408, Arlington, VA 22202 to transact any business in the United States Patent Office with the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness	whereof,	executed	by	the	undersigned	on	the	date(s)	opposite	the
undersigned	l name(s).	•			005			· · ·		

Inventor _

Date

Witness

The execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 06/01/1999